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Greg Bonzagni
Head of Distribution – SIG
617-378-8200
gbonzagni@sfgmembers.com

Marcus Kempton
Divisional Sales Manager
913-905-9812
mkempton@sfgmembers.com

Mike Buchholz
Western Divisional Sales 
Manager
314-406-9346
mbuchholz@sfgmembers.com

1 Brian McConnell
E. MA, RI, S.E. NH, S.W. ME
617-869-4035 
bmcconnell@sfgmembers.com

IW: CJ Nuckolls

2 Ben Edwards
S. NY, CT
860-604-5314
bedwards@sfgmembers.com

IW: Griffin Miller

3 Craig Higgins
N. NJ
908-309-5191
chiggins@sfgmembers.com

IW: Alexa Riesselman 

4 Tony Pomanti
E. PA, S. NJ
610-457-7944
apomanti@sfgmembers.com

IW: Mike Stewart

5 Joel Jenkins
DC, DE, MD, VA
804-405-4626
jjenkins@sfgmembers.com

IW: David Zach

6 Wes Carter
NC, SC
704-430-7603
wcarter@sfgmembers.com

IW: Brandon McCullough 

7 Joseph Cavalieri
E. FL
786-792-0760
jcavalieri@sfgmembers.com

IW: Ryan Schroder

8 Andrew Scullin
GA, AL, E. TN
678-205-6082
ascullin@sfgmembers.com

IW: Dan Sousek

9 Jeremy Burrage
S. TX
713-205-1988
jburrage@sfgmembers.com

IW: Austin Hammer

10 Lance O’Neal
OK, N. TX
214-490-3722
loneal@sfgmembers.com

IW: Joe Peters

11 TJ Hussar
E. OH, W.C. PA
412-396-9989
thussar@sfgmembers.com

IW: Aaron Hayes

12 David Cavanagh
IN, KY, SE IL 
401-529-2235
dcavanagh@sfgmembers.com

IW: Jesse Howie

13 John Henseler
MI
630-386-1326
jhenseler@sfgmembers.com

IW: Eric Greiman

14 Phoebe Bush
N. IL
330-397-1523
pbush@sfgmembers.com

IW: Brian Evans

15 Rory Trim
KS, MO, S.C. IL
913-201-6095
rtrim@sfgmembers.com

IW: Chad-Everett Winston

16 Wilson Setzepfandt
MN, ND, SD, W. WI
612-801-1117
wsetzepfandt@sfgmembers.com

IW: Jason Elliott 

17 Kevin Sudderth
CO, UT
925-389-6375
ksudderth@sfgmembers.com

IW: Casey Kleemeier 

18 Melissa Teel
S. CA
424-398-1822
mteel@sfgmembers.com

IW: Martin Weil 

19 Jason Grissom
N.W. CA
925-984-8830
jgrissom@sfgmembers.com

IW: Fischer Henderson 

20 Ben Barchey
W.C. OR, WA, N. ID, HI
503-451-1400
bbarchey@sfgmembers.com

IW: Brad Wilharber

21 Jennifer Marotta
L.A.
310-387-6757
jmarotta@sfgmembers.com

IW: Aaron Clifford

22 Nick Buchanan
E. NY, VT, NH, ME, WV
617-356-7928
nbuchanan@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

23 Andrew Minor
W.C. NY
585-642-1363 
aminor@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

24 Zach Morrissey
NYC
631-792-2989 
zmorrissey@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

25 Chad Newsome
W.C. OH
614-657-8574
cnewsome@sfgmembers.com

IW: Chris Huff

26 Brad Grulke
W. FL
813-416-9838
bgrulke@sfgmembers.com

IW: Corrie Rudolph

27 Chris Richardson
MS, LA, AR, W.TN
615-487-3676
crichardson@sfgmembers.com

IW: Brad Wilharber

28 Jimmy Martin
IA, NE
515-468-7831
jmartin@sfgmembers.com

IW: Andrew Berry

29 Mayra Ponce-Lott
AK, ID, MT, WY
559-577-0191 
mponce-lott@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

30 Tom Perry
AZ, NM, S.C. NV
480-227-0790
tperry@sfgmembers.com

IW: Dustin Palmer

31 Mayra Ponce-Lott
N.C. CA, N. NV, S.E. OR
559-577-0191 
mponce-lott@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

32 Cooper Christiano
N.E. WI
414-339-6673
cchristiano@sfgmembers.com

IW: Myles Gobel

Regional Vice President 
Territory Map
Sales Desk 855-624-0201  |  srslivewell.com
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Josh Smith
AVP – SIG Sales Desk
515-221-4749
jsmith@sfgmembers.com

Jake Stearns
Director – Sales Desk
515-221-4748
jfstearns@sfgmembers.com

Shane McCarty
Manager – Sales Desk
515-776-4517
smccarty@sfgmembers.com

1 CJ Nuckolls
E. MA, RI, S.E. NH, S.W. ME
855-598-0264
cnuckolls@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Brian McConnell

2 Griffin Miller
S. NY, CT
855-801-8130
gmiller@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Ben Edwards

3 Alexa Riesselman
N. NJ
855-801-8109 
ariesselman@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Craig Higgins

4 Mike Stewart
E. PA, S. NJ
855-801-8131
mstewart@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Tony Pomanti

5 David Zach
DC, DE, MD, VA
855-598-0258
dzach@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Joel Jenkins

6 Brandon McCullough
NC, SC
855-598-0262
bmccullough@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Wes Carter

7 Ryan Schroder
E. FL
855-598-0266
rschroder@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Joseph Cavalieri

8 Dan Sousek
GA, AL, E. TN
855-598-0261
dsousek2@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Andrew Scullin

9 Austin Hammer
S. TX
855-801-8129
ahammer@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Jeremy Burrage

10 Joe Peters
OK, N. TX
855-801-8108
jpeters@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Lance O’Neal 

11 Aaron Hayes
E. OH, W.C. PA
855-801-8128
ahayes2@sfgmembers.com

RVP: TJ Hussar

12 Jesse Howie
IN, KY, SE IL  
855-801-8112
jhowie@sfgmembers.com

RVP: David Cavanagh

13 Eric Greiman
MI
855-598-0259
egreiman@sfgmembers.com

RVP: John Henseler

14 Brian Evans
N. IL
855-801-8113
bevans@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Phoebe Bush

15 Chad-Everett Winston
KS, MO, S.C. IL
844-429-1430
cwinston@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Rory Trim

16 Jason Elliott
MN, ND, SD, W. WI
855-598-0263
jelliott@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Wilson Setzepfandt

17 Casey Kleemeier
CO, UT
855-598-0260
ckleemeier@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Kevin Sudderth 

18 Martin Weil 
S. CA
855-598-0257
mweil@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Melissa Teel

19 Fischer Henderson
N.W. CA
855-598-0265
fhenderson@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Jason Grissom

20 Brad Wilharber
W.C. OR, WA, N. ID, HI
855-801-8110
bwilharber@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Ben Barchey 

21 Aaron Clifford
L.A.
866-520-6869
aclifford@sfgmembers.com 

RVP: Jennifer Marotta

22 Nick Buchanan
E. NY, VT, NH, ME, WV
617-356-7928
nbuchanan@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

23 Andrew Minor
W.C. NY
585-642-1363 
aminor@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

24 Zach Morrissey
NYC
631-792-2989 
zmorrissey@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

25 Chris Huff
W.C. OH
855-218-3429
chuff@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Chad Newsome

26 Corrie Rudolph
W. FL
844-251-3996
crudolph@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Brad Grulke

27 Brad Wilharber
MS, LA, AR, W.TN
844-826-6625
bwilharber@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Chris Richardson

28 Andrew Berry
IA, NE
855-801-8107
aberry2@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Jimmy Martin

29 Mayra Ponce-Lott
AK, ID, MT, WY
559-577-0191  
mponce-lott@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

30 Dustin Palmer
AZ, NM, S.C. NV
844-647-0403
dpalmer@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Tom Perry

31 Mayra Ponce-Lott
N.C. CA, N. NV, S.E. OR
559-577-0191  
mponce-lott@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

32 Myles Gobel
N.E. WI
833-202-0599
mgobel@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Cooper Christiano
Waliyullah Al-Hameed
Sales Desk Specialist
855-624-0201
wal-hameed@sfgmembers.com 
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